
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-39/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of an Access Road for NamPower at 

the Okatope transmission station 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 04 March  2020 

Bid closing date 15 May 2020 

Number of Bids Received 24 

 
 
BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening 

N$ 

1.  Ndakalimwe Investment CC 1,883,224.48 

2.  Omuve Construction CC technologies JV Iiviyongo 
Construction CC 

1,579,390.45 

3.  New Success Investment CC 1,369,995.00 

4.  Okasisiti Express CC 2,921,864.46 

5.  Namaland Investment CC JV Nesmar Investment  
Namibia CC  

3,491,465.00 

6.  Top Stories Trading CC 2,128,600.00 

7.  Joto Investment CC 1,397,103,.95 

8.  John Namusheshe Construction & Investment CC 1,559,405.00 

9.  Kabila Property CC 2,211,545.00 

10.  Artisan Multi Trading CC 831,854.00 

11.  SOK Print Master Design & Construction 1,877,982.32 

12.  Brumar Construction CC 3,040,877.38 

13.  Proleze Trading CC 2,781,224.00 

14.  Onghushe Investment CC 1,911,195.00 

15.  FA Developers CC 3,216,769.00  

16.  Pandu Construction CC 1,398,938.28 

17.  Heavy Scale Investment CC 1,690,793.94 

18.  Zero Six Five Trading CC 1,115,960.00 

19.  MPP Civils Namibia  2,995,799.09 

20.  Emirates Trading CC 1,123,048.60 

21.  Alugodhi Construction & Renovation CC 1,316,271.00 



 
22.  Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd  4,39,035.37 

23.  Odjove Trading & construction CC 3,078,524.24 

24.  Penatu Trading CC JV PMPH & construction CC 1,940,915.00 

 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1. 1 Ndakalimwe Investment CC Fail 

2. 2 Omuve Construction CC Technologies JV Iiviyongo construction CC Fail 

3. 3 New Success Investment CC Fail 

4. 4 Okasisiti Express CC Fail 

5.  Namaland Investment CC JV Nesmar Investment Namibia CC  Pass 

6.  Top Stories Trading CC Fail 

7.  Joto Investment CC Fail 

8.  John Namusheshe Construction & Investment CC Fail 

9.  Kabila Property CC Fail 

10.  Artisan Multi Trading CC Fail 

11.  SOK Print Master Design & Construction Fail 

12.  Brumar Construction CC Fail 

13.  Proleze Trading CC Pass 

14.  Onghushe Investment CC Pass 

15.  FA Developers CC Pass 

16.  Pandu Construction CC Pass 

17.  Heavy Scale Investment CC Pass 

18.  Zero Six Five Trading  CC Pass 

19.  MPP Civils Namibia  Pass 

20.  Emirates Trading CC Pass 

21.  Alugodhi Construction & Renovation CC Pass 

22.  Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd  Pass 

23.  Odjove Trading & construction CC Pass 

24.  Penatu Trading CC JV PMPH & Construction CC Pass 

 
 

  



 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 
 

No.  Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 

1 Proleze Trading  CC 52% 

2 Onghushe Investment CC 52% 

3 FA Developers CC 57% 

4 Pandu Construction CC 63% 

5 Heavy Scale Investment CC 30% 

6 Zero Six Five Trading  CC 71% 

7 MPP Civils Namibia 91% 

8 Alugodhi Construction & Renovation CC 70 % 

9 Emirates Trading CC 100% 

10 Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) Ltd 74% 

11 Odjove Trading & construction CC 88% 

12 Penatu Trading CC JV PMPH & Construction CC 75% 

13 Namaland Investment CC JV Nesmar Investment Namibia CC 72% 

 
 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION 
 

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Amount 
Indicated by Bidder 

(Incl. Contingency) 
and  

Excl. VAT) 

N$ 

Percentage of 
Price Below the 

Schedule of 
Quantity (under 

quote) 

Ranking 

Schedule of Quantity 2,213,641.06   

Zero Six Five Trading  CC 1,067,440.01 52% 1 

Emirates Trading CC 1,074,220.40  51% 2 

Alugodhi Construction & 
Renovation CC 

1,447,898.10 35% 3 

Penatu Trading CC JV PMPH& 
Construction CC 

2,135,006.50  4 

Odjove Trading & Construction 
CC 

2,676,977.60  5 

MPP Civils Namibia 3,295,379.00  6 



 
Palladium Civil Engineering (Pty) 
Ltd 

3,755,682.93  7 

Namaland Investment CC JV 
Nesmar Investment Namibia CC 

3,843,911.50  8 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Penatu Trading CCJV PMPH & Construction CC 
 
Amount: N$2,135,006.50 (excluding VAT and inclusive of contingencies) 


